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Sport e Salute

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
GT30
Viverone 12-14 september 2025
Entry List
Driver Nationality
VIRUMANN Andres EST
SOODLA Karol EST
GENOVA Stefano ITA
BAGGIOLI Luigi ITA
PENFOLD Ashley GBR
RAVASIO Jacopo ITA
CHIESA Edoardo ITA
ATLEE Jaime GBR
SUUK Erik EST
COSTA Riccardo ITA
CAVALLONI Andrea ITA
ANDREANI Mattia ITA
KUKCINAVICIUS Mantas LTU
KOCIUCKI Marcin POL
DE BIASI Lorenzo ITA
SANDOR Peter HUN

UIM Coymmissioner

20137 Milano - Via G.B. Piranesi 46
tel. 02/701631 - fax 02/70163525

www.fimconi.it - e-mail: info@fimconi.it - P.I. 06369180150
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11°WATERFESTIVAL VIVERONE LAKE 2025
GT30 UIM EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
GT30 UIM European Championship

RESULTS FREE PRACTICE DAY 1

POS  No DRIVER NAT TEAM HULL/ENGINE CATEG TIME GAP LAP/TOT KM/MH NM/H
1 29 COSTAR. ITA GT30 1'16.8 1212 70.31 37.96
2 10 PENFOLD A. GBR GT30 1'17.0 0.2 25 7012 37.86
3 42 ANDREANI M. ITA GT30 1'17.0 0.2 314 7012 37.86
4 7 SOODLA K. EST GT30 1'17.6 0.8 46 69.58 37.57
5 2 VIRUMANN A. EST GT30 1'17.7 0.9 310 69.49 37.52
6 26 SUUKE. EST GT30 1'18.6 1.8 112 6870 37.09
7 50 KOCIUCKI M. POL GT30 1'18.6 1.8 28 6870 37.09
8 11 RAVASIO J. ITA GT30 1'18.8 2.0 112 6852 37.00
9 9 BAGGIOLI L. ITA GT30 1'19.7 2.9 8/8 67.75 36.58
10 18 ATLEE J. GBR GT30 1'21.0 4.2 510 66.66 35.99
11 14 CHIESAE. ITA GT30 1'22.5 5.7 56 6545 3534
12 32 CAVALLONIA. ITA GT30 1'23.1 6.3 77 6498 35.08
13 99 SANDORP. HUN GT30 1'24.5 7.7 313 6390 34.50
14 61 DE BIASI L. ITA GT30 1'24.5 77 910 63.90 34.50
Esposta ore:
Race Director : Jeni JELF 43‘ ‘\1-*-’\(/
0.D.D : FILIPPO MONTl@ZeWD /)\‘ o
UIM Commissioner : IVAN MOTTA @f%fz
Chief Timekeeper : ANTONELLO SOMMA A
START( ) END( )
VIVERONE REP-21.99.GIR /1
\; ."i’ Timing and data management by Federazione Haliana Cronomelristi
. Live resulls al motonautica.ficril
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11°WATERFESTIVAL VIVERONE LAKE 2025
GT30 UIM EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
GT30 UIM European Championship

QUALIFYING PRACTICES

POS  No DRIVER

NAT TEAM HULL/ENGINE CATEG TEMPO GAP  KM/H NM/H LAP
1 42 ANDREANI M. ITA GT30 1'17.03 70.10 3785 8
2 2 VIRUMANN A. EST GT30 1'17.60 0.57 69.58 37.57 16
3 7 SOODLA K. EST GT30 1'18.07 1.04 69.16 37.34 18
4 10 PENFOLD A. GBR GT30 1'18.22 1.19 69.03 37.27 13
5 47 KUKCINAVICIUS M LTU GT30 1'18.71 1.68 6860 37.04 19
6 11 RAVASIO J. ITA GT30 1'18.88 1.85 6845 36.96 20
7 29 COSTAR. ITA GT30 1'19.07 2.04 6829 36.87 23
8 50 KOCIUCKI M. POL GT30 1'19.23 220 6815 36.80 12
9 26 SUUKE. EST GT30 1'19.29 2.26 6810 36.77 23
10 18 ATLEE J. GBR GT30 1'20.04 3.01 6746 3642 15
11 9 BAGGIOLI L. ITA GT30 1'20.61 3.58 6698 36.177 19
12 8 GENOVAS. ITA GT30 1'21.42 439 6632 3581 18
13 14 CHIESAE. ITA GT30 1'21.77 474 66.03 3565 15
14 32 CAVALLONI A. ITA GT30 1'24.52 7.49 6389 3449 13
15 99 SANDORP. HUN GT30 1'25.21 8.18 6337 3421 5
16 61 DE BIASIL. ITA GT30 1'26.86 9.83 6216 3356 22

N.7 N.11 N.29 are classified with their second best lap according

UIM rule 204.02.1

o
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— 4 { D" .

Race Director : Jeni JELF Cﬁ 7 C}/M (;:L

0.D.D : FILIPPO MONTI™"; ¢/ fﬁ’ >

UIM Commissioner : IVAN MOTTA i

Chief Timekeeper : ANTONELLO SOMMA ¢

.»/‘I
START( ) END( )
VIVERONE QL1-22.99.GEN/ 1
e
\i‘j.::i Timiug amd data "L‘:“":f’:s,::;‘:Iﬂll‘:;3;:::::::‘}.‘:::II““‘ Cronomelristi
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11°WATERFESTIVAL VIVERONE LAKE 2025
GT30 UIM EC

GT30 UIM European Championship

RESULTS MANCHE 1

POS  No DRIVER

42 ANDREANI M.
2 VIRUMANN A.
7 SOODLA K.

47 KUKCINAVICIUS M

11 RAVASIO J.

10 PENFOLD A.

50 KOCIUCKI M.

18 ATLEE J.

26 SUUKE.

10 29 COSTAR.
11 9 BAGGIOLI L.
" 12 8 GENOVAS.
13 14 CHIESAE.
14 61 DE BIASI L.
15 32 CAVALLONIA.
16 99 SANDOR P.

©Co~NNoOOohwN =

Penalty

N

Esposta ore: 18 DD

NAT TEAM

ITA
EST
EST
LTU
ITA
GBR
POL
GBR
EST
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
HUN

HULL/ENGINE

| FASTEST LAP

CATEG

GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30

L

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

9

9

4° 42 ANDREANI Mattia

TIME

12'30.0
12'44.0
12'47.3
12'50.4
12'563.2
12'57.7
13'03.9
13'07.2
13'09.0
13'12.9
13'15.2
13'39.6
13'43.3
13'50.5
12'33.7
13111

GAP

14.0
17.3
204
23.2
277
33.9
37.2
39.0
42.9
45.2
1'09.6
1'13.3
1'20.5
1 LAP
1 LAP

KM/H

69.72
67.85
67.56
67.28
67.04
66.65
66.713
65.85
65.70
65.38
65.19
63.25
62.96
62.42
61.61
58.70

NM/H PTS

37.32 400.00
36.63 300.00
36.48 225.00
36.33 169.00
36.20 127.00
35.99 95.00
35.70 71.00
35.55 53.00
35.47 40.00
35.30 30.00
35.20 22.00
34.15 17.00
33.99 13.00
33.70  9.00
33.26 17.00
31.69  5.00

16.3 70.77 Km/h 38.21 NM/h

0.D.D : FILIPPO MONTI ::%/Olﬁl A by

UIM Commissioner : IVAN MOTTA

Chief Timekeeper : ANTONELLO SOMMA

VIVERONE

REG-1.99.GIR /1
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Timing and data management by Federazione aliana ¢ ronomelrishi

Live resnlls at molonaulicadicr.il
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11°WATERFESTIVAL VIVERONE LAKE 2025
GT30 UIM EC

GT30 UIM European Championship

RESULTS MANCHE 2

POS No

42

47
11
50
26
29
18

OCoO~NOOOHAWN =

-
o

14
61
99

2
=
N —

DNR 32
DNR 9
DNF 7
DNF 10

Penalty

DRIVER

ANDREANI M.
VIRUMANN A.
KUKCINAVICIUS M
RAVASIO J.
KOCIUCKI M.
SUUKE.
COSTAR.
ATLEE J.
GENOVA S.
CHIESA E.

DE BIASI L.
SANDOR P.

NOT CLASSIFIED

CAVALLONI A.
BAGGIOLI L.
SOODLA K.
PENFOLD A.

Espostaore: {2 "¢
p 7?

7

NAT TEAM

ITA
EST
LTU
ITA
POL
EST
ITA
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA
HUN

ITA
ITA
EST
GBR

HULL/ENGINE

| FASTEST LAP

‘-"'.;‘7 » {m‘ i )
0.D.D : FILIPPO MONTI " [0~ QWL*FVL/

Chief Timekeeper : ANTONELLO SOMMA

VIVERONE

! - /7/’

UIM Commissioner : IVAN MOTTA(_ <7

~——

CATEG

GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30

GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30

L,

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

2
2

3° 42 ANDREANI Mattia

TIME

12'43.4
12'51.0
12'53.8
12'56.9
13'06.0
13'12.0
13'14.2
13'15.1
13'45.4
13'46.0
13'57.2
12'46.1

2'35.5
2'36.2

GAP

76
10.4
13.5
22.6
28.6
30.8
31.7

1'02.0
1'02.6
113.8
1 LAP

KM/H

67.90
67.23
66.99
66.72
65.95
65.45
65.27
65.19
62.80
62.76
61.92
60.61

DNR MANCHE 2
DNR MANCHE 2
DNF MANCHE 2 LAP 3
DNF MANCHE 2LAP 3

1187 68.61 Km/h 37.04 NM/h

NM/H

36.66
36.30
36.17
36.02
35.61
35.34
35.24
35.20
33.91
33.88
33.43
32.73

PTS

400.00
300.00
225.00
169.00
127.00
95.00
71.00
53.00
40.00
30.00
22.00
17.00

REG-2.99.GIR / 1

(Printed the 14/09/2025 at 13:32)

Timing and data management by Federazione Maliana Cronomelristi

Live resulls al motonautiva.ficr.il
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11°WATERFESTIVAL VIVERONE LAKE 2025
GT30 UIM EC
GT30 UIM European Championship

RESULTS MANCHE 3

POS  No

42
47
26
29
14
18
61
10

7
50

8
99

OCoO~NOOOhA,ON-

-
[N S P )

DNQ 11
DNS 9
DNS 32

Penalty

10
7

DRIVER

2 VIRUMANN A.

ANDREANI M.
KUKCINAVICIUS M
SUUKE.
COSTAR.
CHIESAE.
ATLEE J.

DE BIASI L.
PENFOLD A.
SOODLA K.
KOCIUCKI M.
GENOVA S.
SANDORP.

NOT CLASSIFIED

RAVASIO J.
BAGGIOLI L.
CAVALLONI A.

PENFOLD A.
SOODLA K.

Esposta ore: i/ ' a
P 6. 25

0.D.D : FILIPPO MONTI = \é G %‘ﬁ\t

VIVERONE

NAT TEAM

EST
ITA
LTU
EST
ITA
ITA
GBR
ITA
GBR
EST
POL
ITA
HUN

ITA
ITA
ITA

ACCIDENT

UIM RULE 307.02
UM RULE 307.02

HULL/ENGINE ~ CATEG L TIME GAP  KMMH NWH  PTS
GT30 8 11'08.3 67.40 33.15 400.00
GT30 8 11'09.6 13 67.29 33.09 300.00
GT30 8 11'17.8 95 60.54 3269 225.00
GT30 8 11'34.5 26.2 59.09 31.90 169.00
GT30 8 11'45.6 37.3 58.16 31.40 127.00
GT30 8 11'63.3 450 57.53 31.06 95.00
GT30 8 11'68.8 505 57.09 3082 71.00
GT30 8 12'10.8 1025 56.15 30.32 53.00
GT30 7 11'28.8L 1LAP 59.58 32.17 40.00
GT30 7 11'50.8L 1LAP 5§7.73 31.17 30.00
GT30 7 10'46.0 ALAP 5517 29.78 22.00
GT30 7 11'10.5 1LAP 53.15 2870 17.00
GT30 7 12'14.7 1LAP 4850 26.19 13.00
GT30 7 10'01.1 DNQ MANCHE 3 LAP 8
GT30 DNS MANCHE 3
GT30 DNS MANCHE 3
[FASTEST LAP _ 2° 2 VIRUMANN Andres 1265 62.42 Km/h 33.70 NNVh

REG-3.99.GIR /1

Timing and dala

(Printed the 14/09/2025 at 16:19)

I by Fed i ltatiana G
Live results al matonautica.ficr.it
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11°WATERFESTIVAL VIVERONE LAKE 2025
GT30 UIM EC

GT30 UIM European Championship

RESULTS MANCHE 4

POS  No DRIVER
1 2 VIRUMANN A.
2 42 ANDREANI M.
3 47 KUKCINAVICIUS M
4 26 SUUKE.
5 18 ATLEE J.
6 50 KOCIUCKI M.
7 14 CHIESAE.
8 61 DEBIASI L.
9 8 GENOVAS.
10 99 SANDOR P.
. NOT CLASSIFIED
DNR 11 RAVASIO J.
DNR 29 COSTAR.
DNF 10 PENFOLD A.
DNS 7 SOODLA K.
DNS 32
DNS &
Penalty

| o5
Esposta ore: /‘6

O.D.D : FILIPPO MO

UIM Commissioner : IVAN MOTTA

NAT TEAM

EST
ITA
LTU
EST
GBR
POL
ITA
ITA
ITA
HUN

ITA
ITA
GBR
EST

Chief Timekeeper : ANTONELLO SOMMA

VIVERONE

HULL/ENGINE

FASTESTLAP 10° 2 VIRUMANN Andres ™~~~

CATEG

GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30

GT30
GT30
GT30
GT30

L

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

3

TIME

14'21.2
14'23.5
14'39.8
14'47.3
14'563.9
14'59.3
15'07.0
15'33.0
14'40.6
14'49.7

4'26.6

GAP  KMH NMH

60.19 3250
23 60.03 3241
186 5892 31.81
261 5842 31.54
327 57.99 31.31
381 57.64 31.12
458 57.15 30.86
111.8 5556  30.00
1LAP 5273 2847
1TLAP 5219 2818

DNR MANCHE 4
DNR MANCHE 4
DNF MANCHE 4 LAP 4
DNS MANCHE 4

PTS

400.00
300.00
225.00
169.00
127.00
95.00
71.00
53.00
40.00
30.00

__129.0 60.67 Km/h 32.76 Niwh

REG-4.99.GIR / 1

(Printed the 14/09/2025 at 18:20)

Timing and data management by Federazione Italiana Cronometristi
Live results al motonautica.ficr.it
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Waterfestival 2

Viverona Lake

11°WATERFESTIVAL VIVERONE LAKE 2025

GT30 UIM EC

GT30 UIM European Championship

GENERAL CLASSIEICAT!ON AFTER MANCHE 4

POS No DRIVER st RACE 2nd RACE
NAT PTS ( TIME PTS L TIME
1 % 2 VIRUMANN A. 300.00 10 12440 300.00 10 12'51.0
EST (VIRUMANN Andres)
2 42 ANDREANI M. 400.00 10 12'30.0 400.00 10 1243 4
ITA (ANDREANI Mattia)
3 47 KUKCINAVICIUS ¥59.00 10 12'50.4 225.00 10 12'53.8
LTU (KUKCINAVICIUS Mantas)
4 26 SUUKE. 40.00 10 13'09.0 95.00 10 1312.0
EST (SUUK Erik)
5 50 KOCIUCKI M. 71.00 10 13'03.9 127.00 10 13'06.0
POL (KOCIUCKI Marcin)
6 18 ATLEE J. §3.00 10 13072 53.00 10 13'15.1
GBR  (ATLEE Jaime)
-7 11 RAVASIO J. 127.00 10 12'53.2 169.00 10 12'56.9
ITA (RAVASIO Jacopo)
8 7 SOODLA K. 225.00 10 12473 2 -
EST {SOODLA Karal)
9 29 COSTAR. 30.00 10 13'12.9 7100 10 13142
ITA {COSTA Riccardo)
10 14 CHIESAE. 13.00 10 13'43 3 30.00 10 13'46.0
ITA (CHIESA Edoardo)
11 61 DE BIASI L. 9.00 10 13505 22.00 10 13'57.2
ITA (DE BIASI Lorenzo)
12 10 PENFOLD A. 95.00 10 12'57.7 2
GBR (PENFOLD Ashley)
13 8 GENOVA S. 17.00 10 13'39.6 40.00 10 13'454
ITA (GENOVA Stefano)
14 99 SANDOR P. 500 9 13111 17.00 9 12461
HUN  (SANDOR Peter)
15 9 BAGGIOLI L. 22.00 10 13'15.2
ITA (BAGGIOLI Luigi)
16 32 CAVALLONI A. 700 9 12337 --
ITA (CAVALLONI Andrea)
Esposta ore. /(%35
* RULE 318.02 UIM )
0.D.D : FILIPPO MONTI P%,Q’@(ﬁ{? Qf\bﬁr
UIM Commissioner : IVAN MOTTA/' /
Chief Timekeeper - ANTONELLO SOMMA
X
VIVERONE
r
J B g

S e
b ol MO'ONA"ICA

3rd RACE 4th RACE o7

PTS L TIME PTS L TIME PTS
400.00 8 11083  400.00 10 14212 1400
30000 8 11096  300.00 10 14235 1400.C
22500 8 11178 22500 10 14398  gaa
169.00 8 11345  169.00 10 14473  473¢
2200 7 10460 9500 10 14593  315¢
71.00 8 11588  127.00 10 14539 304
7 = 2061

30.00 7 11'50.8 — 255
127.00 8 11456 — 228.0
95.00 8 11533  71.00 10 15070  209.0
53.00 8 12108  53.00 10 15330 1370
40.00 7 1128.8 3 — 1350
17.00 7 11105 40.00 9 14406  114.0
13.00 7 12147 3000 9 14497 65.0
22.0

7.0

RR4-4.99.GIR /

Lave tosutis b aetomantiva. five 11

mhdata et by P cazivne Mafiana onuaelristy



